

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Water Treatment Plant No. 1
Improvement Project 2011-02

Bids opened 10:00 a.m, Wednesday, December 28, 2011.
There were 8 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Base Bid - Water Treatment Plant No. 1					Municipal Builders, Inc.		Di-Mar Construction, Inc.		Ebert, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2015.601	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION ALLOWANCE	1	LUMP SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	2015.601	FURNISHINGS ALLOWANCE	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	2015.601	COMPUTER ALLOWANCE	1	LUMP SUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	2100.614	WATER TREATMENT PLANT NO. 1	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,317,547.20	\$1,317,547.20		\$1,319,556.00	\$1,426,632.47	\$1,426,632.47
5	2545.501	GENERATOR SYSTEM	1	LUMP SUM	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"						\$1,411,547.20		\$1,412,556.00		\$1,520,632.47

Bid Schedule "B" - Base Bid - Removals and Earthwork					Municipal Builders, Inc.		Di-Mar Construction, Inc.		Ebert, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
6	2104.601	REMOVALS	1	LUMP SUM	\$9,230.00	\$9,230.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,506.90	\$9,506.90
7	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	12,563	CU YD	\$3.85	\$48,367.55	\$4.00	\$50,252.00	\$3.97	\$49,875.11
8	2105.521	GRANULAR BORROW (LV)	822	CU YD	\$8.40	\$6,904.80	\$12.00	\$9,864.00	\$8.65	\$7,110.30
Total Bid Schedule "B"						\$64,502.35		\$75,116.00		\$66,492.31

Bid Schedule "C" - Base Bid - Sanitary Sewer					Municipal Builders, Inc.		Di-Mar Construction, Inc.		Ebert, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
9	2503.511	4" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 35	245	LIN FT	\$14.00	\$3,430.00	\$20.00	\$4,900.00	\$14.42	\$3,532.90
10	2503.511	8" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 35	27	LIN FT	\$21.00	\$567.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$21.63	\$584.01
11	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$309.00	\$618.00
12	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$337.00	\$337.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$347.11	\$347.11
13	2506.602	CONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$1,686.00	\$1,686.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,736.58	\$1,736.58
14	2506.602	CHIMNEY SEAL	1	EACH	\$261.00	\$261.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$268.83	\$268.83
Total Bid Schedule "C"						\$6,881.00		\$8,410.00		\$7,087.43

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Water Treatment Plant No. 1
Improvement Project 2011-02

Bid Schedule "D" - Base Bid - Watermain					<i>Municipal Builders, Inc.</i>		<i>Di-Mar Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Ebert, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
15	2503.511	4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CL 50	17	LIN FT	\$32.00	\$544.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$32.96	\$560.32
16	2503.511	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CL 50	22	LIN FT	\$47.00	\$1,034.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$48.41	\$1,065.02
17	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	6,104	POUND	\$3.20	\$19,532.80	\$2.00	\$12,208.00	\$3.30	\$20,143.20
18	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	4	EACH	\$1,096.00	\$4,384.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,128.88	\$4,515.52
19	2504.602	4" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$974.00	\$974.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,003.22	\$1,003.22
20	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	5	EACH	\$1,231.00	\$6,155.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,267.93	\$6,339.65
21	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	2	EACH	\$1,585.00	\$3,170.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,632.55	\$3,265.10
22	2504.602	12" BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX	2	EACH	\$1,901.00	\$3,802.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,958.03	\$3,916.06
23	2504.602	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX	2	EACH	\$2,734.00	\$5,468.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,816.02	\$5,632.04
24	2504.602	HYDRANT	5	EACH	\$3,002.00	\$15,010.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,092.06	\$15,460.30
25	2504.603	6" PVC WATERMAIN	45	LIN FT	\$17.00	\$765.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$17.51	\$787.95
26	2504.603	8" PVC WATERMAIN	1,078	LIN FT	\$19.00	\$20,482.00	\$30.00	\$32,340.00	\$19.57	\$21,096.46
27	2504.603	12" PVC WATERMAIN	196	LIN FT	\$30.00	\$5,880.00	\$40.00	\$7,840.00	\$30.90	\$6,056.40
28	2504.603	16" PVC WATERMAIN	453	LIN FT	\$43.00	\$19,479.00	\$50.00	\$22,650.00	\$44.29	\$20,063.37
Total Bid Schedule "D"						\$106,679.80		\$128,873.00		\$109,904.61

Bid Schedule "E" - Base Bid - Pavements and Miscellaneous Construction					<i>Municipal Builders, Inc.</i>		<i>Di-Mar Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Ebert, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
29	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	1,288	TON	\$12.00	\$15,456.00	\$17.00	\$21,896.00	\$16.17	\$20,826.96
30	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	74	GALLON	\$2.50	\$185.00	\$2.50	\$185.00	\$3.61	\$267.14
31	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B)	186	TON	\$88.25	\$16,414.50	\$90.00	\$16,740.00	\$75.71	\$14,082.06
32	2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B)	186	TON	\$86.25	\$16,042.50	\$88.00	\$16,368.00	\$75.71	\$14,082.06
33	2412.512	8X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	1	EACH	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,085.50	\$8,085.50
34	2501.515	18" RC PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$772.00	\$1,544.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$795.16	\$1,590.32
35	2501.561	18" RC PIPE CULVERT DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	48	LIN FT	\$29.00	\$1,392.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$29.87	\$1,433.76
36	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	52.9	CU YD	\$65.00	\$3,438.50	\$30.00	\$1,587.00	\$66.95	\$3,541.66
37	2511.515	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV	158	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$316.00	\$2.00	\$316.00	\$2.06	\$325.48
38	2521.501	4" CONCRETE WALK	585	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$2,925.00	\$5.00	\$2,925.00	\$4.27	\$2,497.95
39	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B612	1,041	LIN FT	\$11.00	\$11,451.00	\$11.00	\$11,451.00	\$11.33	\$11,794.53

BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Water Treatment Plant No. 1
Improvement Project 2011-02

Bid Schedule "E" - Base Bid - Pavements and Miscellaneous Construction (Continued)					<i>Municipal Builders, Inc.</i>		<i>Di-Mar Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Ebert, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
40	2531.507	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	88	SQ YD	\$63.00	\$5,544.00	\$63.00	\$5,544.00	\$48.67	\$4,282.96
41	2540.602	BOLLARD	16	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$309.00	\$4,944.00
42	2554.505	PERMANENT BARRICADES	48	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$25.75	\$1,236.00
43	2557.501	WIRE FENCE DESIGN 72-9322	231	LIN FT	\$14.50	\$3,349.50	\$29.00	\$6,699.00	\$14.94	\$3,451.14
44	2557.517	VEHICULAR GATE - SINGLE	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$820.91	\$1,641.82
45	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	6.3	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$126.00	\$10.00	\$63.00	\$173.04	\$1,090.15
46	2571.501	LANDSCAPING	1	LUMP SUM	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,296.00	\$3,296.00
47	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1,806	LIN FT	\$2.00	\$3,612.00	\$2.00	\$3,612.00	\$1.85	\$3,341.10
48	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	1	EACH	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$154.50	\$154.50
49	2573.540	FILTER LOG TYPE STRAW BIOROLL	180	LIN FT	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$2.35	\$423.00	\$2.42	\$435.60
50	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	1,683	SQ YD	\$1.55	\$2,608.65	\$2.00	\$3,366.00	\$1.34	\$2,255.22
51	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	6.6	ACRE	\$400.00	\$2,640.00	\$700.00	\$4,620.00	\$669.50	\$4,418.70
52	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (HANDICAPPED SMBOL) - EPOXY	1	EACH	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$128.75	\$128.75
53	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	154	LIN FT	\$12.50	\$1,925.00	\$2.00	\$308.00	\$2.32	\$357.28
Total Bid Schedule "E"						\$105,689.65		\$124,478.00		\$109,560.64

Bid Schedule "F" - Base Bid - Mobilization					<i>Municipal Builders, Inc.</i>		<i>Di-Mar Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Ebert, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,399.00	\$3,399.00
Total Bid Schedule "F"						\$42,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$3,399.00

Alternate No. 1 - Filter No. 2					<i>Municipal Builders, Inc.</i>		<i>Di-Mar Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Ebert, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2100.501	CONSTRUCT FILTER NO. 2 AND ALL APPURTENANCES	1	LUMP SUM	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00		\$167,000.00	\$150,174.00	\$150,174.00
Total Alternate No. 1						\$145,000.00		\$167,000.00		\$150,174.00

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Water Treatment Plant No. 1
Improvement Project 2011-02**

Alternate No. 2 - Chemical Pumps (Optional)				<i>Municipal Builders, Inc.</i>	<i>Di-Mar Construction, Inc.</i>	<i>Ebert, Inc.</i>
ITEM NO.	SPECIFICATION SECTION AND EQUIPMENT ITEM	EQUIPMENT OR MATERIAL ITEM SPECIFIED	NAME OF "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER AND AMOUNT OF ADD/DEDUCT FOR "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER	NAME OF "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER AND AMOUNT OF ADD/DEDUCT FOR "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER	NAME OF "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER AND AMOUNT OF ADD/DEDUCT FOR "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER	NAME OF "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER AND AMOUNT OF ADD/DEDUCT FOR "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER
1	11219 METERING PUMPS	THERMO SCIENTIFIC	NB	NB	NB	NB
Total Alternate No. 2				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Alternate No. 3 - Irrigation System				<i>Municipal Builders, Inc.</i>	<i>Di-Mar Construction, Inc.</i>	<i>Ebert, Inc.</i>				
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
1	2571.501	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,712.00	\$10,712.00
Total Alternate No. 3					\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,712.00		\$10,712.00	

Alternate No. 4 - Perimeter Fence				<i>Municipal Builders, Inc.</i>	<i>Di-Mar Construction, Inc.</i>	<i>Ebert, Inc.</i>				
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
1	2557.501	WIRE FENCE DESIGN 72-9322	1,292	LF	\$14.85	\$19,186.20	\$14.00	\$18,088.00	\$13.91	\$17,971.72
2	2557.517	VEHICULAR GATE - SINGLE 10 FOOT	1	EACH	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$820.91	\$820.91
3	2557.517	VEHICULAR GATE - DOUBLE 20 FOOT	2	EACH	\$1,095.00	\$2,190.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,024.85	\$2,049.70
Total Alternate No. 4					\$22,251.20	\$23,388.00	\$20,842.33		\$20,842.33	

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>Municipal Builders, Inc.</i>	<i>Di-Mar Construction, Inc.</i>	<i>Ebert, Inc.</i>
Total Base Bid Schedule A through F	\$1,737,300.00	\$1,789,433.00	\$1,817,076.46
Total Alternate No. 1	\$145,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$150,174.00
Total Alternate No. 2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Alternate No. 3	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,712.00
Total Alternate No. 4	\$22,251.20	\$23,388.00	\$20,842.33

Error in calculation

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Water Treatment Plant No. 1
Improvement Project 2011-02**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m, Wednesday, December 28, 2011.
There were 8 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Base Bid - Water Treatment Plant No. 1					<i>Magney Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Sheehy Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Rice Lake Construction Group</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2015.601	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION ALLOWANCE	1	LUMP SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	2015.601	FURNISHINGS ALLOWANCE	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	2015.601	COMPUTER ALLOWANCE	1	LUMP SUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	2100.614	WATER TREATMENT PLANT NO. 1	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,377,900.00	\$1,377,900.00	\$1,479,500.00	\$1,479,500.00	\$1,514,573.65	\$1,514,573.65
5	2545.501	GENERATOR SYSTEM	1	LUMP SUM	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,636.00	\$53,636.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"						\$1,473,900.00	\$1,576,136.00	\$1,567,573.65		

Bid Schedule "B" - Base Bid - Removals and Earthwork					<i>Magney Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Sheehy Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Rice Lake Construction Group</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
6	2104.601	REMOVALS	1	LUMP SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,780.00	\$9,780.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	12,563	CU YD	\$4.00	\$50,252.00	\$4.00	\$50,252.00	\$3.30	\$41,457.90
8	2105.521	GRANULAR BORROW (LV)	822	CU YD	\$18.00	\$14,796.00	\$9.00	\$7,398.00	\$16.00	\$13,152.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"						\$80,048.00	\$67,430.00	\$69,609.90		

Bid Schedule "C" - Base Bid - Sanitary Sewer					<i>Magney Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Sheehy Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Rice Lake Construction Group</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
9	2503.511	4" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 35	245	LIN FT	\$28.00	\$6,860.00	\$15.00	\$3,675.00	\$33.00	\$8,085.00
10	2503.511	8" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 35	27	LIN FT	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$22.00	\$594.00	\$41.00	\$1,107.00
11	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	2	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$318.00	\$636.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00
12	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$580.00	\$580.00
13	2506.602	CONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,790.00	\$1,790.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
14	2506.602	CHIMNEY SEAL	1	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$310.00	\$310.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"						\$14,740.00	\$7,335.00	\$14,902.00		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Water Treatment Plant No. 1
Improvement Project 2011-02**

Bid Schedule "D" - Base Bid - Watermain					<i>Magney Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Sheehy Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Rice Lake Construction Group</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
15	2503.511	4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CL 50	17	LIN FT	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$34.00	\$578.00	\$66.00	\$1,122.00
16	2503.511	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CL 50	22	LIN FT	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00
17	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	6,104	POUND	\$2.50	\$15,260.00	\$4.00	\$24,416.00	\$3.00	\$18,312.00
18	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	4	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,162.00	\$4,648.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
19	2504.602	4" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
20	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	5	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,305.00	\$6,525.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
21	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	2	EACH	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
22	2504.602	12" BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX	2	EACH	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,015.00	\$4,030.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
23	2504.602	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX	2	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
24	2504.602	HYDRANT	5	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,185.00	\$15,925.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
25	2504.603	6" PVC WATERMAIN	45	LIN FT	\$38.00	\$1,710.00	\$18.00	\$810.00	\$44.00	\$1,980.00
26	2504.603	8" PVC WATERMAIN	1,078	LIN FT	\$40.00	\$43,120.00	\$21.00	\$22,638.00	\$29.00	\$31,262.00
27	2504.603	12" PVC WATERMAIN	196	LIN FT	\$50.00	\$9,800.00	\$32.00	\$6,272.00	\$46.00	\$9,016.00
28	2504.603	16" PVC WATERMAIN	453	LIN FT	\$70.00	\$31,710.00	\$46.00	\$20,838.00	\$64.00	\$28,992.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"						\$157,480.00	\$117,975.00	\$133,334.00		

Bid Schedule "E" - Base Bid - Pavements and Miscellaneous Construction					<i>Magney Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Sheehy Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Rice Lake Construction Group</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
29	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	1,288	TON	\$20.00	\$25,760.00	\$13.00	\$16,744.00	\$16.85	\$21,702.80
30	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	74	GALLON	\$3.00	\$222.00	\$6.00	\$444.00	\$2.50	\$185.00
31	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B)	186	TON	\$95.00	\$17,670.00	\$73.00	\$13,578.00	\$88.25	\$16,414.50
32	2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B)	186	TON	\$95.00	\$17,670.00	\$73.00	\$13,578.00	\$88.25	\$16,414.50
33	2412.512	8X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,321.00	\$8,321.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
34	2501.515	18" RC PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$820.00	\$1,640.00	\$940.00	\$1,880.00
35	2501.561	18" RC PIPE CULVERT DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	48	LIN FT	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$31.00	\$1,488.00	\$47.00	\$2,256.00
36	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	52.9	CU YD	\$60.00	\$3,174.00	\$70.00	\$3,703.00	\$76.00	\$4,020.40
37	2511.515	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV	158	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$316.00	\$2.00	\$316.00	\$2.00	\$316.00
38	2521.501	4" CONCRETE WALK	585	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$3,510.00	\$4.00	\$2,340.00	\$4.50	\$2,632.50
39	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B612	1,041	LIN FT	\$20.00	\$20,820.00	\$12.00	\$12,492.00	\$15.00	\$15,615.00

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Water Treatment Plant No. 1
Improvement Project 2011-02**

Bid Schedule "E" - Base Bid - Pavements and Miscellaneous Construction (Continued)					<i>Magney Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Sheehy Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Rice Lake Construction Group</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
40	2531.507	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	88	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$5,280.00	\$44.00	\$3,872.00	\$65.00	\$5,720.00
41	2540.602	BOLLARD	16	EACH	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$280.00	\$4,480.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
42	2554.505	PERMANENT BARRICADES	48	LIN FT	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$53.00	\$2,544.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00
43	2557.501	WIRE FENCE DESIGN 72-9322	231	LIN FT	\$20.00	\$4,620.00	\$16.00	\$3,696.00	\$14.50	\$3,349.50
44	2557.517	VEHICULAR GATE - SINGLE	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
45	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	6.3	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$252.00	\$140.00	\$882.00	\$100.00	\$630.00
46	2571.501	LANDSCAPING	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,392.00	\$3,392.00	\$5,205.00	\$5,205.00
47	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1,806	LIN FT	\$1.50	\$2,709.00	\$3.00	\$5,418.00	\$1.20	\$2,167.20
48	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	1	EACH	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
49	2573.540	FILTER LOG TYPE STRAW BIOROLL	180	LIN FT	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$4.00	\$720.00
50	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	1,683	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$1,683.00	\$2.00	\$3,366.00	\$1.35	\$2,272.05
51	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	6.6	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$425.00	\$2,805.00	\$750.00	\$4,950.00
52	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (HANDICAPPED SMBOL) - EPOXY	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$133.00	\$133.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
53	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	154	LIN FT	\$5.00	\$770.00	\$3.00	\$462.00	\$2.50	\$385.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"						<u>\$129,476.00</u>	<u>\$108,434.00</u>	<u>\$123,180.45</u>		

Bid Schedule "F" - Base Bid - Mobilization					<i>Magney Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Sheehy Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Rice Lake Construction Group</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "F"						<u>\$40,000.00</u>	<u>\$53,000.00</u>	<u>\$45,000.00</u>		

Alternate No. 1 - Filter No. 2					<i>Magney Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Sheehy Construction Company, Inc.</i>		<i>Rice Lake Construction Group</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2100.501	CONSTRUCT FILTER NO. 2 AND ALL APPURTENANCES	1	LUMP SUM	\$147,800.00	\$147,800.00	\$135,630.00	\$135,630.00	\$148,000.00	\$148,000.00
Total Alternate No. 1						<u>\$147,800.00</u>	<u>\$135,630.00</u>	<u>\$148,000.00</u>		

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Water Treatment Plant No. 1
Improvement Project 2011-02**

Alternate No. 2 - Chemical Pumps (Optional)				<i>Magney Construction, Inc.</i>	<i>Sheehy Construction Company, Inc.</i>	<i>Rice Lake Construction Group</i>
ITEM NO.	SPECIFICATION SECTION AND EQUIPMENT ITEM	EQUIPMENT OR MATERIAL ITEM SPECIFIED	NAME OF "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER AND AMOUNT OF ADD/DEDUCT FOR "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER	NAME OF "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER AND AMOUNT OF ADD/DEDUCT FOR "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER	NAME OF "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER AND AMOUNT OF ADD/DEDUCT FOR "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER	NAME OF "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER AND AMOUNT OF ADD/DEDUCT FOR "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER
1	11219 METERING PUMPS	THERMO SCIENTIFIC	NB	NB	NB	
Total Alternate No. 2				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Alternate No. 3 - Irrigation System				<i>Magney Construction, Inc.</i>	<i>Sheehy Construction Company, Inc.</i>	<i>Rice Lake Construction Group</i>				
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
1	2571.501	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LUMP SUM	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$15,604.00	\$15,604.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Total Alternate No. 3					\$17,500.00	\$15,604.00	\$15,604.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	

Alternate No. 4 - Perimeter Fence				<i>Magney Construction, Inc.</i>	<i>Sheehy Construction Company, Inc.</i>	<i>Rice Lake Construction Group</i>				
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
1	2557.501	WIRE FENCE DESIGN 72-9322	1,292	LF	\$15.00	\$19,380.00	\$14.00	\$18,088.00	\$14.00	\$18,088.00
2	2557.517	VEHICULAR GATE - SINGLE 10 FOOT	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,166.00	\$1,166.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
3	2557.517	VEHICULAR GATE - DOUBLE 20 FOOT	2	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,908.00	\$3,816.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Total Alternate No. 4					\$22,480.00	\$23,070.00	\$23,070.00	\$20,888.00	\$20,888.00	

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>Magney Construction, Inc.</i>	<i>Sheehy Construction Company, Inc.</i>	<i>Rice Lake Construction Group</i>
Total Base Bid Schedule A through F	\$1,895,644.00	\$1,930,310.00	\$1,953,600.00
Total Alternate No. 1	\$147,800.00	\$135,630.00	\$148,000.00
Total Alternate No. 2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Alternate No. 3	\$17,500.00	\$15,604.00	\$12,000.00
Total Alternate No. 4	\$22,480.00	\$23,070.00	\$20,888.00

Error in calculation

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Water Treatment Plant No. 1
Improvement Project 2011-02**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m, Wednesday, December 28, 2011.
There were 8 bids received, as shown herein.

Bid Schedule "A" - Base Bid - Water Treatment Plant No. 1					Rochon Coproration		Gridor Construction, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY					
1	2015.601	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION ALLOWANCE	1	LUMP SUM	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	2015.601	FURNISHINGS ALLOWANCE	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	2015.601	COMPUTER ALLOWANCE	1	LUMP SUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	2100.614	WATER TREATMENT PLANT NO. 1	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,483,600.00	\$1,483,600.00	\$1,497,000.00	\$1,497,000.00
5	2545.501	GENERATOR SYSTEM	1	LUMP SUM	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "A"						\$1,609,100.00	\$1,594,000.00	

Bid Schedule "B" - Base Bid - Removals and Earthwork					Rochon Coproration		Gridor Construction, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY					
6	2104.601	REMOVALS	1	LUMP SUM	\$11,286.00	\$11,286.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
7	2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	12,563	CU YD	\$3.49	\$43,844.87	\$4.00	\$50,252.00
8	2105.521	GRANULAR BORROW (LV)	822	CU YD	\$16.47	\$13,538.34	\$10.00	\$8,220.00
Total Bid Schedule "B"						\$68,669.21	\$68,372.00	

Bid Schedule "C" - Base Bid - Sanitary Sewer					Rochon Coproration		Gridor Construction, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY					
9	2503.511	4" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 35	245	LIN FT	\$35.64	\$8,731.80	\$15.00	\$3,675.00
10	2503.511	8" PVC PIPE SEWER SDR 35	27	LIN FT	\$44.28	\$1,195.56	\$23.00	\$621.00
11	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	2	EACH	\$712.80	\$1,425.60	\$321.00	\$642.00
12	2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$626.40	\$626.40	\$362.00	\$362.00
13	2506.602	CONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
14	2506.602	CHIMNEY SEAL	1	EACH	\$334.80	\$334.80	\$300.00	\$300.00
Total Bid Schedule "C"						\$15,814.16	\$7,400.00	

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Water Treatment Plant No. 1
Improvement Project 2011-02**

Bid Schedule "D" - Base Bid - Watermain					<i>Rochon Coproration</i>		<i>Gridor Construction, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
15	2503.511	4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CL 50	17	LIN FT	\$71.28	\$1,211.76	\$35.00	\$595.00
16	2503.511	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE SEWER CL 50	22	LIN FT	\$81.00	\$1,782.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
17	2503.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	6,104	POUND	\$3.24	\$19,776.96	\$3.50	\$21,364.00
18	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	4	EACH	\$1,188.00	\$4,752.00	\$1,170.00	\$4,680.00
19	2504.602	4" GATE VALVE AND BOX	1	EACH	\$1,188.00	\$1,188.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
20	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	5	EACH	\$1,404.00	\$7,020.00	\$1,320.00	\$6,600.00
21	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE AND BOX	2	EACH	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
22	2504.602	12" BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX	2	EACH	\$2,160.00	\$4,320.00	\$2,030.00	\$4,060.00
23	2504.602	16" BUTTERFLY VALVE AND BOX	2	EACH	\$3,240.00	\$6,480.00	\$2,925.00	\$5,850.00
24	2504.602	HYDRANT	5	EACH	\$3,456.00	\$17,280.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
25	2504.603	6" PVC WATERMAIN	45	LIN FT	\$47.52	\$2,138.40	\$19.00	\$855.00
26	2504.603	8" PVC WATERMAIN	1,078	LIN FT	\$31.32	\$33,762.96	\$20.00	\$21,560.00
27	2504.603	12" PVC WATERMAIN	196	LIN FT	\$49.68	\$9,737.28	\$32.00	\$6,272.00
28	2504.603	16" PVC WATERMAIN	453	LIN FT	\$69.12	\$31,311.36	\$46.00	\$20,838.00
Total Bid Schedule "D"						\$144,000.72		\$114,224.00

Bid Schedule "E" - Base Bid - Pavements and Miscellaneous Construction					<i>Rochon Coproration</i>		<i>Gridor Construction, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
29	2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	1,288	TON	\$17.88	\$23,029.44	\$13.00	\$16,744.00
30	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	74	GALLON	\$5.40	\$399.60	\$3.00	\$222.00
31	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B)	186	TON	\$74.15	\$13,791.90	\$94.50	\$17,577.00
32	2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B)	186	TON	\$74.15	\$13,791.90	\$92.50	\$17,205.00
33	2412.512	8X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	1	EACH	\$14,040.00	\$14,040.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
34	2501.515	18" RC PIPE APRON	2	EACH	\$1,015.20	\$2,030.40	\$853.00	\$1,706.00
35	2501.561	18" RC PIPE CULVERT DESIGN 3006 CLASS III	48	LIN FT	\$50.76	\$2,436.48	\$31.00	\$1,488.00
36	2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	52.9	CU YD	\$82.08	\$4,342.03	\$70.00	\$3,703.00
37	2511.515	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE IV	158	SQ YD	\$2.70	\$426.60	\$2.50	\$395.00
38	2521.501	4" CONCRETE WALK	585	SQ FT	\$4.48	\$2,620.80	\$5.00	\$2,925.00
39	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B612	1,041	LIN FT	\$11.88	\$12,367.08	\$12.00	\$12,492.00

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Water Treatment Plant No. 1
Improvement Project 2011-02**

Bid Schedule "E" - Base Bid - Pavements and Miscellaneous Construction (Continued)					<i>Rochon Coproration</i>		<i>Gridor Construction, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
40	2531.507	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	88	SQ YD	\$51.03	\$4,490.64	\$51.00	\$4,488.00
41	2540.602	BOLLARD	16	EACH	\$324.00	\$5,184.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
42	2554.505	PERMANENT BARRICADES	48	LIN FT	\$32.40	\$1,555.20	\$44.50	\$2,136.00
43	2557.501	WIRE FENCE DESIGN 72-9322	231	LIN FT	\$26.78	\$6,186.18	\$27.00	\$6,237.00
44	2557.517	VEHICULAR GATE - SINGLE	2	EACH	\$860.76	\$1,721.52	\$853.00	\$1,706.00
45	2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	6.3	SQ FT	\$28.92	\$182.20	\$80.00	\$504.00
46	2571.501	LANDSCAPING	1	LUMP SUM	\$3,456.00	\$3,456.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
47	2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	1,806	LIN FT	\$1.89	\$3,413.34	\$2.50	\$4,515.00
48	2573.530	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	1	EACH	\$162.00	\$162.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
49	2573.540	FILTER LOG TYPE STRAW BIOROLL	180	LIN FT	\$2.54	\$457.20	\$3.00	\$540.00
50	2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3	1,683	SQ YD	\$1.40	\$2,356.20	\$2.00	\$3,366.00
51	2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	6.6	ACRE	\$962.00	\$6,349.20	\$860.00	\$5,676.00
52	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (HANDICAPPED SMBOL) - EPOXY	1	EACH	\$286.20	\$286.20	\$300.00	\$300.00
53	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - EPOXY	154	LIN FT	\$13.50	\$2,079.00	\$13.50	\$2,079.00
Total Bid Schedule "E"						\$127,155.11		\$125,084.00

Bid Schedule "F" - Base Bid - Mobilization					<i>Rochon Coproration</i>		<i>Gridor Construction, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$16,524.00	\$16,524.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
Total Bid Schedule "F"						\$16,524.00		\$80,000.00

Alternate No. 1 - Filter No. 2					<i>Rochon Coproration</i>		<i>Gridor Construction, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2100.501	CONSTRUCT FILTER NO. 2 AND ALL APPURTENANCES	1	LUMP SUM		\$147,476.00	\$179,000.00	\$179,000.00
Total Alternate No. 1						\$147,476.00		\$179,000.00

**BID TABULATION
CITY OF EAST BETHEL
Water Treatment Plant No. 1
Improvement Project 2011-02**

Alternate No. 2 - Chemical Pumps (Optional)				<i>Rochon Coproration</i>		<i>Gridor Construction, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPECIFICATION SECTION AND EQUIPMENT ITEM		EQUIPMENT OR MATERIAL ITEM SPECIFIED		NAME OF "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER AND AMOUNT OF ADD/DEDUCT FOR "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER	NAME OF "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER AND AMOUNT OF ADD/DEDUCT FOR "ALTERNATE" MANUFACTURER	
1	11219 METERING PUMPS		THERMO SCIENTIFIC		NB	NB	
Total Alternate No. 2					\$0.00	\$0.00	

Alternate No. 3 - Irrigation System					<i>Rochon Coproration</i>		<i>Gridor Construction, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2571.501	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LUMP SUM	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
Total Alternate No. 3						\$6,480.00		\$9,000.00

Alternate No. 4 - Perimeter Fence					<i>Rochon Coproration</i>		<i>Gridor Construction, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2557.501	WIRE FENCE DESIGN 72-9322	1,292	LF	\$14.50	\$18,734.00	\$16.50	\$21,318.00
2	2557.517	VEHICULAR GATE - SINGLE 10 FOOT	1	EACH	\$860.76	\$860.76	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	2557.517	VEHICULAR GATE - DOUBLE 20 FOOT	2	EACH	\$1,074.60	\$2,149.20	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
Total Alternate No. 4						\$21,743.96		\$24,718.00

SUMMARY OF BIDDING:

	<i>Rochon Coproration</i>	<i>Gridor Construction, Inc.</i>
Total Base Bid Schedule A through F	\$1,981,263.20	\$1,989,080.00
Total Alternate No.1	\$147,476.00	\$179,000.00
Total Alternate No. 2	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Alternate No. 3	\$6,480.00	\$9,000.00
Total Alternate No. 4	\$21,743.96	\$24,718.00

Error in calculation